REPLACEMENT
PARTS

MODEL SR24 SERIES
DISHWASHER

SR24C ML-130021
SR24H ML-130022

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 43078 Rev. A (August 2009)




SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009) -2- © HOBART 2009



SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

()¢, I N

13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
30
31
32

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LOWER CONTROLS (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
LOWER CONTROLS (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
ELECTRICAL

DOOR

LOWER FILL (SR24C)

UPPER FILL AND FLOAT ASSEMBLY

WASH AND DRAIN PUMP

WASH ARM AND STRAINER

UPPER WASH ARM

SANITIZER (SR24C)

HOT WATER BOOSTER (SR24H)

DRAIN

DETERGENT/RINSE AGENT KIT (OPTIONAL)
CHEMICAL DETECTION BOX ASSEMBLY

BASE AND PANELS

RACK TRACK AND PANEL KITS

RACK UNIT

-3- F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009)



SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

2 8 4
( N
4 | 3\
| Z
ON OFF
OV§EMP CYCLE O 0 o O
— '}i_—' — — o —
o —— — WASH RINSE
| - — = — w,
7 6 5
4 N\
( N\
\ ON OFF
CYCLE o O o o
WASH RINSE
~— |/
PL-56773

LOWER CONTROLS (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56773
1 SC-066-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 x /2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)...ccuiiiiiiiiiiie it 2
2 00-087711-148-2  SWItCh — TOGGIE .....cviteeeeeieietet ettt ettt b ettt ebe b b s ene 1
3 00-328695 Thermometer (Wash) ...ttt b e 1
4 00-328696-00001  ThermomMELEr (RINSE)......ceiuutiiiiiieeitie ettt ettt ettt ettt e sb e e bt e s be e e e e be st e e sbeeebeesaneanneas 1
5 00-813404 Light — Pilot (AMDE) ...ttt 1
6 00-813405 Light — Pilot (Red)
7 00-813617 Panel — Control & Trim ASSY. (SR24H) .....cccoiiiiiiiiee e 1
8 00-813618 Panel — Control & TrmM ASSY. (SR24C) .....coiiiiiiiiiieiee ettt 1
F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009) -4 -


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-148-2?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-328696-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-066-06?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-328695?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813404?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813405?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813617?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813618?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

2-3

[&)]

4 10-11 6

| —r— Y
- vt
F " ON OFF
|
° [E;D @)
® OVER TEMP CYCLE O o O O
I IL

® ﬁ‘_—:—-.-'__r WASH RINSE
i = — W,
Z
1
9 12 8 7
4 N\
4 3\
ol leie
13 R ON  OFF
\ ® @D O
@ °§E oo oo
© WASH RINSE
N | N W,
PL-59138
LOWER CONTROLS (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59138
1 SC-066-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 X /2 Phil. TrusS Hd. (SST) ..cueiieieieeeeeeeeeeee e 2
2 00-893922 Switch — Chemical Detect MemMbrane. ...........c.ooo i 1
3 00-813796 Decal (Without Chemical Detection) (SR24H)..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
4 00-087711-148-2  SWILCN — TOGQIE.......eeeeeeeeeieeee ettt et ettt ettt e et e e e te et e eae e e s e eseenseeseenseseeaneneas 1
5 00-328695 ThermomEter (Wash)........oo ettt ettt e e e e et e e e nte e e s neeesnneeeeanneeeenes 1
6 00-328696-00001 ThermomMEter (RINSE).......uiiiiiiieiiee ettt e e st e ettt e e st e e snteeesnneeeeaneeeennseeeanneeeenseeenn 1
7 00-813404 Light — POt (AMDEI) ......eeeieee ettt ettt e et eaeeaeeaeennean 1
8 00-813405 Light — POt (REA) ...ttt et et ete e et e eneeaeennean 1
9 00-813783 Panel — Control & Trim AsSY. (SR24H) ......ccoiiiiiiiii e
10 SD-005-20 Self-Tapping Screw #6 x /s Rd. Hd., Type U.
11 00-124541-00002  GUAND — SWILCN .......voiiiieiiieceece ettt ettt et e et e et eete et e e se e eeteenseteeanenean
12 00-813619 Trim — Control Panel (SR24H) .......cc.oi it
13 00-813620 Trim — Control Panel (SR24C)...
00-293946 IS (= T I =Y o SRS

-5- F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-148-2?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-328696-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-124541-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-066-06?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-893922?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813796?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-328695?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813404?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813405?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813783?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-005-20?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813619?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813620?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-293946?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

12 THRU 15 17-18-19 20-21-22

23-24 25
7 THRU 11
16
1 THRU 6 ¥
a- =2 @) O @ °
i
—] —_—— - —_—— - o [
@ 3
@ 6 o o
S ° ml 26
& O G o J/
-, -
51 _
52 /‘
42-43
50 48-49 44
45
46 39-40-41 O O
47 e
27-28-29
32 THRU 36
30-31
62
60-\61 /
\‘ r e i
§ ]
1
59
PL-56765
ELECTRICAL
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56765
1 00-812329 MICTOSWILCN — DIOOF ...t e e e et e e e e e e e b e e e e e e e etaneeeeeeeennnnseeees
2 SC-127-96 Mach. Screw 4-40 x 1 Phil. Pan Hd..
3 WS-029-24 WaSher.......cocooeiiiiieieeeeeceeee e,
4 WL-003-03 LOCKWAShEr #4 HEIICA....... ..o e e e e e e e e e e eanaeeees
5 NS-009-02 INUL 440 HEX...ooeeeeeeeeeeeee et e et e e et e e e et e e e e e e e teeeeaeeeeenbeeeeenreeeannes
6 00-812404 Barrier — SWItCH ... e e e e e e e e e e e e earraaaas 1

F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009) -6-


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812329?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-127-96?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-029-24?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-03?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-02?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812404?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL (CONT.)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56765
7 00-812325 Plate — Door Switch Mounting (Previous Construction)............ccooceiiiiiiiiiiieesiiee s 2
8 00-814153 Plate — Door Switch Mounting (Used on Machines After S/N #85-1061284) (Not Shown)........ 2
9 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B
10 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 External ShaKeproof ............co oo
11 WS-023-03 WVBSIIET . ...ttt et a e h bbbttt
12 00-812802 Shield — Water Timer ...
13 00-892983 L34 PSSP OP SRR
14 00-270549 Bracket — TiMET .. ...ttt
15 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-26 x '/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B
16 00-514410 Moulding — Rubber (4'/2 In. On Detergent Only) (2'/2 In. On Detergent and Rinse)................... 1
17 00-814055-00001 Timer — Delay Relay (Detergent & RiNse UNItS) .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
18 00-812581-00001 Module — Vari-Time (Detergent & Rinse Units) (Previous Construction)
19 SD-036-13 Self-Tapping Screw "/2-20 x 1"/ Hex Washer Hd., TYpPe T ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiieeie e
20 00-814055-00001  Timer — Delay REIAY .......ccuiiuiiiiiiiiiii ettt st s
21 00-812581-00001 Module — Vari-Time (Previous Construction)
22 SD-036-13 Self-Tapping Screw '/2-20 x 1'/s Hex Washer Hd., TYpPe T ......cooiiiiiiiiiiieeie e 1
23 00-294325-00010  BIOCK — TEIMINGL.......eiuiiiieiniiitietest ettt ettt ettt e st e b naeenne s 1
24 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/s Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B .
25 00-514410 Moulding — RUBDET (2174 TN.) ..ttt 1
26 FE-022-40 BUshing — EIECHHCAl SNAP ....coiiiiii it e e 1
27 00-294325-003-1  Block — Terminal
28 SD-037-21 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Phil. Fil. Hd., TYPE F....oouiiiiiiiieeceeeeee e 2
29 00-294326-00002  SHIP — MAIKET ......eiiuiiiiiteeteet ettt bbbttt eb e et e et nae et naeenne s
30 FE-007-23 Washer — Reducing %4 In. to '/2 In. (SR24C)
31 FE-002-45 Restraint /2 In. CoNN. (SR24AC).... ..ottt ettt e et eebeesbeesaea e
32 00-118544-00002  LUG — SOIAEIIESS .....eeeutiiieniiiteeteete ettt sttt sttt et e b naeenee s
33 SC-110-96 Mach. Screw 10-32 x /2 Phil. Rd. Hd
34 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 External ShaKeproof ............ooo i 1
35 WL-003-20 Lockwasher #10 HElICAL...........oouiiiiii e 1
36 NS-009-30 Nut 10-32 Hex
37 00-812931 Relay — Time Delay (30 SeC.) (SR24C) .....ccuiiiiirieiiiiieie ettt et 1
38 SD-036-13 Self-Tapping Screw /2-20 x 1'/s Hex Washer Hd., TYpe T ......coooiiiiiiiiiiieeie e 1
39 SC-109-57 Mach. Screw 8-32 x '/2 Phil. Rd. Hd
40 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 External ShaKeproof ...........coo i 1
41 NS-009-12 INUE 832 HEX ..ottt bbbt ettt ettt enee s 1
42 00-087714-035-1 Relay (SR24H)
43 SD-008-17 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 3/s Phil. Bndg. Hd., TYpe B ......c.coiiiiiiiiiiieieceee e 2
*44 00-110979-00101  CAPACIOT «...c.vieueieiiee ettt ettt a e bt bbbt s bt e b se e e bt es e bt e s s e benaeetenaeeneenn 1
45 00-078752-00014 Clamp — Wire (Previous Construction)
46 00-814013 Clamp — Metal (Current Construction)
47 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x /2 Phil. Pan Hd., TYpe B .......cccoiiiiiiiiieieee e 2
48 00-087714-035-1
49 SD-008-17
50 00-812960 Plate — CONrOl (LH) ....eoeiieeeei ettt st 1
51 SC-066-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 x /2 Phil Truss Hd. ....
52 WL-006-06 Lockwasher # 10 HeliCAl..........c.oi i
53 SC-041-50 Cap Screw a-20 X 2 HEX H....cuoiuiiiiieee e
54 WL-006-17 Lockwasher /s Helical
55 00-812366 Plate — Control (RH) (SR24C) ......oouiiiiieeiteee et 1
56 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x /2 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPE AB .......ccooiiiiiiiieiecieeee e 2
57 00-812333 Cover — Electrical Enclosure
58 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x '/2 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe B .......coooiiiiiiiiee e 2
59 00-813503 Bracket — Relay Mounting (Mounted on LH Side of Base) ..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee s 1
60 SD-017-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 3/s Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB
61 00-087714-035-1  REIAY ....eteeuiiiiieete ettt a e h e b e b e bt bt e et e e bt s e bt n e et et et ere s
62 00-748513-00002 Pin — Snubber Assy. (Mounted on Top of Relay) ........cocuiiiiiiiiiiiie e

00-893210 Wiring Harness (SR24C) (Previous Construction)....
00-813727 Wiring Harness (SR24C) (Current ConstruCtion)............coouiiiiiiiii i
00-893167 Wiring Harness (SR24H) (Previous ConstruCtion)...........ccceiiiiiiiiiiie e
00-813726 Wiring Harness (SR24H) (Current Construction)

00-814025 Kit — Capacitor Service (InCls. Items 44, 46, & 47) ......oeiiiiieiie et 1

* For capacitor replacement on machines with serial numbers on or before #85-1040956,
order kit 00-814025.

-7- F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-814055-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812581-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-814055-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812581-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-294325-00010?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-294325-003-1?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-294326-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-118544-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-110979-00101?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-078752-00014?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-748513-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812325?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-814153?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-008-25?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-007-12?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-023-03?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812802?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-892983?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270549?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-008-25?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-514410?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-036-13?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-036-13?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-008-18?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-514410?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-022-40?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-037-21?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-007-23?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-002-45?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-110-96?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-007-12?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-003-20?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-30?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812931?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-036-13?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-007-12?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-12?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-008-17?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-008-25?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-008-17?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812960?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-066-06?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-06?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-17?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812366?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-008-25?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812333?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-019-29?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813503?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-017-29?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813727?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-814025?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-814025?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087714-035-1?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087714-035-1?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087714-035-1?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-50?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

<S>
=

. — 6

\15
— 16\‘ .
*Oq@ﬁ &!
\ 13 /
14 12

DOOR

F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009) -8-



SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56766

O©CoO~NOOGOPAWN =

PART NO.

00-814046
SC-125-15
00-812464
00-602481
00-812465
00-812374
00-812321-00001
SD-026-09
SC-125-15
00-812312
00-435096
00-812494
00-813611
00-812311
00-812321-00002
SC-125-83
00-118038-00002
00-270259
00-270260
00-270261
00-082238
00-186922
00-067500-00059

DOOR
NAME OF PART AMT.
DOOT — CALCRN....c et 1
Mach. Screw "/4-20 x /2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)...cciiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 2
Gasket — Plate Mounting
INUE M2 ettt h et b e bbbt e e st ettt et nae et e nae e s
Plate — MOUNTING -...cee ettt st ettt e st e e e s ae e e e bb e e e eneeeanbeeesnreeeannnen
Seal — Tank
THM = TANK (RH) ettt ettt e be e e e abe e e sabe e e snbee e smneeeeanneeaanes 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '/2 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB (SST) ....ccccieiiiiiiiiii i 4
Mach. Screw '/4-20 x '/> Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)
HIinge Pin & Plate ASSY. (RH)....oo ittt et e
Spring — CoUNEErDAIANCE ...ttt e e s nae e eneen
Bushing — Hinge Pin
DOOr ASSY. — WEIHEA. ...ttt ettt ettt e e st e e e bt e e e ebe e e e enseeeesnneeaannes 1
HInge Pin & Plate ASSY. (LH) ...ooieeiiee e e 1
Trim — Tank (LH)
Mach. Screw /4-20 x /2 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST) ..c.eoiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 2
Regulator — Pressure (12 I0.) .ottt 1
Plug — Branch
SCreen — SrAINET (1/2 IN.) c.eiiiei ettt ettt et e e e saeeeneeeneean 1
GASKEL ...ttt e et
Screw — Thumb
Strainer — LiNe (32 IN.) (BraSS) .....cocuieiiieiieiie ettt ettt ettt et e et e e eneeebeeeneeaneaan 1

(O ] T PO RRPRRRY 1

-9- F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812321-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812321-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-118038-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-067500-00059?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-814046?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-125-15?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812464?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602481?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812465?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812374?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-026-09?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-125-15?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812312?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-435096?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812494?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813611?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812311?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-125-83?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270259?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270260?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270261?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-186922?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-082238?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

o

LOWER FILL (SR24C)

F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009) =10 -




SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

LOWER FILL (SR24C)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56767

1 00-270239-00001 Valve — Solenoid 3/s In. (115 V., INCIS. COl) .....eoiuiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
2 00-812736 Piping — Fill .c.ooiiiee e 1
3 FP-027-10 Bushing — Pipe '/2to %/s....... A
4 00-812367 Bracket — Thermometer Bulb.... s
5 00-107218 Coupling — Thermometer Bulb..............ccocoeiiiiiiieins A
6 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B .. 2
7 00-277919 Barb Fitting — Straight............ccoooiiiiiiiee e 1
8 FP-066-04 Plug — Pipe Vz..cocoovviiiiien, 1
9 00-066394 Manifold — Thermometer Bulb... s
10 FP-075-17 Pipe 38 x3/4a TBE .....ccovvvennen. 1
1" 00-813531 Bracket — Piping Support A
12 NS-031-16 Stop Nut 10-24 Hex ........ 1
13 FP-075-17 Pipe 38 X 3/a TBE ...ccoeoeiriieeeeee 1
14 FP-027-10 Bushing — Pipe '/2 to 3/s (Used With Item 15)... 1
15 00-186864-00002 Valve — Flow (Field Installed if Required)..... w1
16 FP-081-15 Fitting — Hose (Used With Item 15)........... 1
17 00-293625 Hose — Fill (74 In.) coooveiiiiiiicee 1
00-270380 Coil — Solenoid Valve (115 V.)... w1
00-270381 Kit — Solenoid Valve.................. 1
00-118038-00002 Regulator — Pressure ('/2 In.). 1
00-270259 Plug — Branch .................... 1
00-270260 Screen — Strainer (/2 In.) 1
00-270261 Gasket ......ccovvieiiniee 1
00-082238 Screw — Thumb........ccceviiiennnn. o
00-186922 Strainer — Line (*/+ In.) (Brass)..... |
00-067500-00059  O-RING ....euteiieiiiiieie ettt sttt sttt a e et s r e bbb ettt b e e r et ent et nne s 1

11 - F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-186864-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-118038-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-067500-00059?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812736?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-027-10?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812367?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-107218?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-008-25?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-277919?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-066-04?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-066394?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-075-17?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813531?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-031-16?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-075-17?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-027-10?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-081-15?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-293625?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270380?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270381?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270259?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270260?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270261?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-186922?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270239-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-082238?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

UPPER FILL AND FLOAT ASSEMBLY

F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009) -12-



SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

UPPER FILL AND FLOAT ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56768
1 00-293009-00002  HOSE — Fill AT G@P .....eeiteiieiieie ettt ettt ettt ettt sae et e et st e e e e e b e e neneennees 1
2 00-293007 QLT TSI L 3O 20 0 SRS 1
3 00-812621-00001  ClAMP — HOSE ....c.eiueeieieeeieette ettt ettt ettt e st a et e et e e e s et e s e et emseneeaaeeneentenneeneeeneeneenn 2
4 00-292458 ATE GAP — Fill ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
5 00-293014 GASKEL — Fill AIr GaP ..ottt ettt ettt ettt nne e s 1
6 00-116198-00003  NUL = AQ@PEET ...ttt ettt et a et e bt e e s te e e e ste et en e e eeeneentenneeeesneennean 1
7 00-292621 (08T o (0 SRS 1
8 00-277919 HOSE Adapter — Barbed ...........ooo ittt e e s 1
9 00-082123-00002  ClAMP — HOSE ....c.eieeeieiteeieetee ettt ettt ettt et e et e e e et e e e s te e e eteensen e naeeneentenneeneeeneennean 1
10 NS-011-18 INUE 10724 HEX. ..ttt ettt ettt e ettt e et e me e et eeeeneeteeneeneenneeneenn 2
11 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof...........cocuii i 2
12 00-078752-00010  ClamP — CAbIE ......eueeiiieeeieieeee sttt ettt et e e te e e et e en e teeneentenneeeeeneeneean 2
13 00-122674 FIOBE ASSY ... ettt ettt ettt ettt e et et nne et e eneeeenneenne e 1
14 00-813427 Clip — Float
15 NS-031-50 StOP NUt B-32 SPECIAI (SST) ...eeeeeeiieiieiieie ettt eee e enee s
16 00-813426 COVET — FIO@L ...ttt ettt sttt et
17 SC-127-97 Mach. Screw 6-32 x %1 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST).
18 NS-047-82 Stop Nut /s-20 Special (SST)...ccvcovevvrreenee.
19 00-813428 Spacer — REEA SWILCh ........oiiiii s
20 00-813425 53T o Tl oY= S
21 NS-046-14 Stop Nut 4-40 Special (SST)
00-293008 Air Gap Assy. — Fill (InCls. femMS 2, 3, 4, & 7)..eeeiiiiiiiiie e 1
-13 - F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-293009-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812621-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-116198-00003?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-082123-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-078752-00010?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-293007?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-292458?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-293014?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-292621?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-277919?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-007-12?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-122674?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813427?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-031-50?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813426?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-127-97?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-047-82?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813428?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813425?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-046-14?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-293008?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-18?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH AND DRAIN PUMP

F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009) 14 -



SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56769

O©CoO~NOOUOPAWN =

PART NO.

00-435103
SC-066-19
00-083752
00-107114
00-081492
00-241053
00-435544
00-436060
00-115453
00-240361
00-240360
00-240359
00-067500-00030
00-435102
00-115525
00-436059
00-436106
00-240106
00-328511
SC-018-71
00-115716
00-240357
00-240358
00-240356
00-240229
00-116003
00-240202-00001
00-812917
00-115681-00002
SC-093-04
WS-023-03
SC-109-58
00-812669

WASH AND DRAIN PUMP

NAME OF PART AMT.

Support Assy. — Wash Arm (INCIS. EM 17)....iiiiiiieie e 1
Mach. Screw 10-32 x 7/16 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)..cueiiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 1
Washer — Spring (Impeller)

(O To Tl 1V o] (o g =1 PSRRI
WASNEE — KBY ..ttt e e et
Impeller — Wash Pump
Gasket — RiNG (WaSh PUMIP) ......eiiiiiiiiiieiee ettt 1
PUMP HOUSING — LOWET ...ttt ettt e e 1
Top — Drain Pump A
Washer — Shim (0.005 IN. THK.) .eoueiiiiiiie et AR
Washer — Shim (0.015 IN. THK.) .eouiiiiiee et AR
Washer — Shim (0.030 In. Thk.)... AR
[ 1o T T PRSP SRRPRR 1
Kit — Seal and Drain Impeller (Incls. Items 3, 10, 11, 13, & 22 thru 25) ......cccceviiiiiiiiiieee 1
Channel — Drain (Top Half)
Plate — MOtor MOUNEING . ......ciiiiiii ittt e
RING — SN ..ttt sttt sttt bbb e b e te e
Clamp Assy. — Motor
Gasket Assy. — Motor & Seal (120/208-240/60/1) (Incls. Items 14 & 21)....cccceeviviiiiiiiiiennene 1
Mach. Screw /4-20 X 1 Phil. Pan Hd........cooiiiiiiiiiieeesieeeee e 4

Gasket — Motor Mounting Plate
Washer — Shim (0.005 In. Thk.)

Washer — Shim (0.015 IN. THK.) c..eeiiuiiiiie e AR
Washer — Shim (0.030 In. Thk.)... AR
Washer — Shim (0.048 IN. ThK.) ....eiiiiiiie it AR

CoNNECOr — OVEINEAU .......eeiiiiiei ettt e e e et e e et e e e e te e e e beeeanreeeannes 1
Clamp — Hose (1.468 In. Dia.) ..

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)......coiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 4
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 34 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)..cciuiiiieiiiiiieiet et 4

-15- F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-067500-00030?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-240202-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-115681-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-435103?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-066-19?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-083752?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-107114?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-081492?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-241053?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-435544?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-436060?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-115453?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-240361?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-240360?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-240359?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-435102?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-115525?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-436059?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-436106?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-240106?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-328511?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-018-71?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-115716?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-240357?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-240358?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-240356?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-240229?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-116003?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812917?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-093-04?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-023-03?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-109-58?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH ARM AND STRAINER

F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009) 16 -



SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH ARM AND STRAINER

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56770
1 00-436111 Screw — Wash Arm Retaining .......cooeeiiiiiiiii e 1
2 00-436108 Guide — Wash Arm
3 00-435527 Arm — Wash (Incls. Items 2 & 4)
4 00-436109 INUE = WASH AT ...ttt r e n e n e e e 1
5 00-435528 Strainer (Previous Construction)
6 00-814186 Strainer Assy. (Current Construction)
7 00-115479-00003  Seat — SHrAINET ... .ccueiiiiuieieitie ettt n et esre et e e e nee e e e nneenne s
8 00-185616 Nut — Thermostat ..
9 00-067500-00124  O-RiINQG +..eeeutiiieiieiiieeie ettt st h e s e e s bt e r e s bt e e e be e r et enr e ee e renaeenenaeenne s
10 WS-029-99 WVASIIET . ...ttt ettt r e r e r e r e
1" 00-292345 (O] T oo | (o] SRR

17 - F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-115479-00003?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-067500-00124?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-436111?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-436108?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-435527?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-436109?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-185616?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-029-99?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-292345?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-814186?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

UPPER WASH ARM

F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009) 18-



SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

UPPER WASH ARM
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56771
1 NS-031-15 STOP NUE 10-24 HEX ..ot n e 4
2 00-436126 Feedpipe Assy. — Upper Wash Arm A
3 00-436125 Gasket — Upper Wash Arm.............. A
4 00-185668 Bearing — Upper Wash Arm ..........ccccoviveinineeenne A
5 SC-127-89 Mach. Screw 10-24 x %/s Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)......... )
6 00-165091-00001 Arm Assy. — Upper Wash (Previous Construction) ... 1
7 00-165091 Arm — Upper Wash (Current Construction)............... 1
8 00-813760 SCrew — Arm RETAINING ...coeeiiiieie ettt b e neeas 1

-19- F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-436126?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-436125?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-185668?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-127-89?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-165091?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813760?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-031-15?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

{

AN
\

Femmmmmmmmmmm )
, a

</
N\

SANITIZER (SR24C)

F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009) - 20 -



SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56772

©CoO~NOOAADWN -

PART NO.

00-087711-00204
00-185097-00001
00-892995
00-294713
00-329871
00-328252
00-185111-00001
00-122870
00-113156-00001
00-123213-00010
00-185111-00001
00-122870
00-113156-00001
00-123213-00005
00-113156-00001
00-122870
00-185111-00001
BA-002-42
00-538147
00-185111-00001
00-185105-00012
00-185105-00025
00-812621-00001
00-185112
00-113156-00001
00-122419-00001
00-115840
00-270478
00-116198-00003

SANITIZER (SR24C)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Switch — Rotary (Incls. Washer & Nut).....

Motor Assy. — Pump (115 V., 60 Hz.) ...

Label (Sani-Cycle) .......ccccecveevviriiiennnne

KNOD — ROtArY SWICH ...t
PUMP — ChemMICAL ...ttt
TUDING — ChEMICAL......oiitiie ettt 1
Clamp — HOSE (PIASHIC) ......ueeieiiiie ittt ettt et e e e e e nbe e e eneeeeanneen 1
CONNECION — LINE ...ttt ettt eb ettt e e e e e sieeeas 1
Clamp — Spring (STel) (CS-66) ......ccuuiriiiriieiiieiii ettt 1
TUBING 18 IN. Lg. (VINYI) ettt et 1
Clamp — HOSE (PIASTC) .....veeiueiiiiiiti ettt 1
CONNECION — LINE ...ttt sb ettt e st e e e e niee e 1
Clamp — Spring (Steel) (Ces-66) ...

TUDING 5/18 X 56 IN. LG -ttt ettt ettt nne s 1
Clamp — Spring (STel) (CS-66) ......ccuuiriiiiiiiiie ittt 1
Connector —Line .......ccceeveennnnne

Clamp — Hose (Plastic)....

Bl 3716 DAL ..ttt ettt ettt ettt ene et ane e enee s 1
TUDE (PIASHIC) ...ttt ettt 1
Clamp — Hose (Plastic)

Tubing "/4 In. O.D., 22 In. Lg. (Previous Construction)............cccceeveririeninieieneeeseee e 1
Tubing "/4 In. O.D., 84 In. Lg. (Current ConstruCtion)...........cccvereriererienienieeie e 1
Clamp — Metal PIPE ......ooiiiiiiiii ettt 1
Pipe — Stand 207/2 IN. Lg. cueeieeeieeieeee et 1
Clamp — Sprint (StEEI) (CES-66) .......eiiieiieeiiiie ettt e e e et e e e seee e s beeeeeneeeeannes 1
1] T SRRSO 1
Gasket — BUIKNEad AQAPLET .......coo ittt ee et e et e e e se e e e neeeeenneen 1
Adapter — BUIKNEAA ...........ccoiiiiiiii et e 1
NUE = AQ@PEET ...ttt ettt ettt st sine e 1

-21- F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-185097-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-185111-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-113156-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-123213-00010?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-185111-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-113156-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-123213-00005?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-113156-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-185111-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-185111-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-185105-00012?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-185105-00025?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812621-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-113156-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-122419-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-116198-00003?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-892995?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-294713?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-329871?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-328252?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-122870?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-122870?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-122870?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobba-002-42?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-538147?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-185112?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-115840?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270478?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

HOT WATER BOOSTER (SR24H)

F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009) -22-



SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

HOT WATER BOOSTER (SR24H)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56774
1 00-812435 TaNK ASSY. — BOOSTE......eeiiiiiii ettt ettt s e b et e e s nr e e aaneeeene 1
2 WL-006-17 Lockwasher '/a HEICAI (SST) ...cuuiiiieiiieitieiit ettt ettt et e b sneeeneeean
3 SC-041-50 Cap Screw "/4-20 x /2 Hex Hd...
4 00-812803 Barrier — CONACION ........oiiii e
5 00-293598 Gasket — Heater MOUNTING ........iii et e e 1
6 00-087713-085-1  Contactor (110-120 V., 60 HzZ.) ...c.ooviiiriiiiiciiieee
7 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x /2 Phil. Pan Hd., TYpe B .......cccoiiiiiiiieeee e 2
8 00-270413-00002 Heater Element ASSY. (240 V./1 Ph.).....oiiiiiiiiie et AR
9 00-270413-00003 Heater Element Assy. (208 V./1 Ph.)... AR
10 WL-006-22 Lockwasher 316 HElICAl (SST)....cc.uriiiiirieiiie e 2
11 WS-017-21 WWASHET (SST) ..ttt ettt ettt sttt et bt nb et nne e e e nne e e
12 NS-015-11 Nut %16-18 Hex (SST)...
13 FP-015-09 EIDOW 3/g X 90 DIBQ. ....eiveeuiitieiete ettt ettt ettt ettt 1
14 00-812735 PiIpiNG — INIEE Fill ..ttt
15 00-270239-00001 Valve — Solenoid %s In. (Incls. Coil).
16 FP-040-18 PP 3/8 X 1 TBE ... ittt ettt a et nne s
17 00-813531 Bracket — PipINg SUPPOIT ...ttt e e
18 FP-075-17 Pipe %5 x 3/s TBE (Used With Item 20)
19 FP-027-10 Bushing — Pipe /2 to ¥/s (Used With Item 20) ..........cccciriiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
20 00-186864-00002 Valve — Flow (Field Installed if REQUIred)........c..ooiriiiiriiinciceeeeee e 1
21 FP-081-15 Fitting — Hose
22 00-293625 HOSE — Fill (74 IN.) ettt ettt sttt eare e e 1
23 FP-015-16 Elbow /2 x 90 Deg. (Previous CONStruCtioNn)..........cociiiiiiiiieiieiii et 1
24 FP-040-42 Pipe (Brass) (Previous Construction)
25 00-107218 Coupling — Thermometer BUID ..o
26 FP-040-42 PP (BIraSS) ...eeeiiiiiee ittt ettt ettt et e et e et et e e e bt e e e ha e e e ba e e e nbe e e e nreeeannen
27 00-066394 Manifold — Thermometer Bulb...
28 FP-040-25 PP 3/8 X 258 TBE ......eiitieiieite ettt ettt a et ene s
29 00-277919 Fitting — Barb (Current CONSIIUCLION)......couuiiiiiiie et 1
00-270380 Coil — Solenoid Valve ¥/s In. (115 V.) ...
00-270381 Kit — SOIEN0IA VAIVE ...ttt 1
00-294681-015-1  Thermostat — BOOSIEN ..........ooouiiiiii e 1
00-270411 Protector — High Limiit .........ooii ettt e e 1

-23- F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087713-085-1?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270413-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270413-00003?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-186864-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-294681-015-1?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812435?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-17?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812803?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-293598?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-008-25?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-22?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-017-21?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-015-11?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-015-09?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812735?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-040-18?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813531?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-075-17?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-027-10?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-081-15?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-293625?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-015-16?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-040-42?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-107218?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-040-42?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-066394?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-040-25?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-277919?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270380?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270381?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270239-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-50?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270411?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

N\

6

\(ﬁ

- /

o

DRAIN

F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009) - 24 -



SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRAIN
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56775
1 00-294677-00004  ClamP — Wi .....ueiieeiiieeeiiie sttt eete e et e st e e st e e s aee e e s saaeeeasbaeeasseeesnsseeeannaeesasaeeeanseeeanneaeansenenn 1
2 00-292856 Hose — Drain
3 00-102004-00002  ClamP — TUDE ....ouiiieieiieiieieetiee sttt ettt e e et eseeeae et e st e eneesseeneesaeanseneenseeneensenneensenneensenn 1
4 00-270399-00003 Valve Assy. — Drain (120 V., 80 HZ.) ..cc.ooiiuiiiiiiie e 1
5 00-102004-00002  ClamMP — TUDE ....ouviieieieiiieie ettt et e sttt et e e e e aesse et e sse e e steeneesseanseneenseeneensenneensenneennenn 1
6 00-814286 TUDE — FIEX DN ...eeieeiiie ettt e et e et e e s st e e e e e et e e e nseeeesteeessaeeesnnaeeeannenennns 1
7 00-240202-00003  ClamP — HOSE ... ueiieiiiieeeiiie et e sttt e e et e et e e et e e st e e e s aaeeeasbeeeasaeeesnsteeessneeesaseeeeanseeeanseaeensenenn 1
8 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x /2 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPE B ......cciiieiieieieeee e 2
9 00-186527 PN F=T o] (T SRl [ 1= SRR 1
10 00-544424 (O] =T o] TRl [ 7= SRS PRSY 1
00-111690 NUE =Y Drain CONNECION.....cciiiiiie ittt e et e e ste e e st e e e sta e e etaeeeensaeeessaeesnraeeannnen 1
00-111691 Washer — Y Drain CONNECION ........ccciuiiieeiie et s et s e e e et e e snte e e saaeeesssaeeensaeeensnneeanes 1

-25- F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-294677-00004?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-102004-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-270399-00003?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-102004-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-240202-00003?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-292856?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-814286?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-008-25?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-186527?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-544424?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-111691?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

17

AN

DETERGENT/RINSE AGENT KIT (OPTIONAL)

F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009) - 26 -



SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56779

O©CoO~NOOUOPAWN =

PART NO.

SD-008-18
00-813504
00-812572
00-812398-00005
00-812398-00004
00-185105-00026
00-113156-00001
00-113156-00001
00-185105-00012
00-812621-00001
00-185112
00-123213-00005
00-113156-00001
00-122870
00-185111-00001
00-328252
00-185097-00001
00-329871
00-185111-00001
00-122870
00-113156-00001
00-893176
00-293009-00005
00-078752-00003

DETERGENT/RINSE AGENT KIT (OPTIONAL)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x */s Phil. Bndg. Hd., TYPE B .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiecee e 2
Shield — Water (FOr PUMP) ...ttt et e 1
Bracket — Dispenser Mounting (SR24C)........couiiiiiiieiieee et

Tube (54 In.) (Plastic) (For Rinse Pump) (Previous Construction) ..
Tubing (45 In.) (Plastic) (For Det. Pump) (Previous Construction)
Tubing (93 In.) (Current CONSTIUCION) ........oiuiiiiiiiie et
Clamp — Spring Action Hose
Clamp — Spring Action Hose
TUDING (22 1N, ettt ettt b ettt e ab e et e eb bt e bt e ene e et e enbeenbeeanns 1
Clamp — Hose.....
53221 Lo I T TS PSSP

LIS Lo T= N 5T [ T TSP RRURP 1
Clamp — Spring Action Hose..
CONNECEON — LINE ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e e
Clamp — HOSE (PIASHIC) ....veeiuiieiiee ittt ettt ettt beesneeeas
Tubing — Chemical..........cccceuee. .
Motor — Chemical PUMP (1 PH.) .ot 1
PUMP = ChEMICAI ...ttt e e et e e et e e et e e e be e e eenreaeannnes

Clamp — Hose (Plastic)
CONNECEON — LINE ...ttt ettt ettt e et e e enne s

Clamp — SPriNg ACHON HOSE ... .co ittt ettt ettt e e 1
Detergent or Rinse Agent Kit, Field Installed
HOSE — FIEXIDIE (72 IN. )ittt e beesan et e enne 1
ClamP — CaDIE ......eeeeeee ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e tae e e aae e e baaeeeraaeaanes 1

- 27 - F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812398-00005?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812398-00004?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-113156-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-113156-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-185105-00012?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812621-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-123213-00005?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-113156-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-185111-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-185097-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-185111-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-113156-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-008-18?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813504?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812572?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-185112?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-122870?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-328252?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-329871?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-122870?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-893176?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-078752-00003?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

'V

S
/ngsgcg\

0\\

&

CHEMICAL DETECTION BOX ASSEMBLY

F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009) - 28 -



SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CHEMICAL DETECTION BOX ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59139
1 SD-008-29 Self-Tapping Screw 4-24 x /16 Slotted Pan Hd., Type B ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeee e 4
2 00-893922 Switch — Membrane (Chemical DeteCtion) ............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee s 1
3 FE-023-76 Relief — EIeCtrCal STrain.........ooiiiiiii et 1
4 00-893766 Board Assy. — Chemical MOAUIE ...........ooiiiiiiiiie e 1
5 FE-025-96 Relief — EIECHHCal STrain.........ooiuiiii e 3
6 00-185105-00023  TUDING -+ vtteutie ettt ettt ettt a et e bt e s et e st e s bt e bt e eab e e nae e et e e ab e e nae e et e e beeebeenneeenneas 3
00-918092 Chemical DeteCtion BOX ASSY. .....cc.uiiiiiiiiieiiie ittt ettt ettt sb ettt e nreenteeans 1
00-918053 POtENTIOMELET ...ttt s e e e 1

00-918060 Harness — Keypad (From Membrane Switch to Chemical Sense Board)...........cccocoeeniirienne. 1

-29- F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-893922?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-023-76?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-893766?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-025-96?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-918060?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-185105-00023?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

10
9

I

N

ILLUS. PART NO.
PL-56777

00-241857
00-892996-00001
00-813791-00001
00-892996-00002
00-813791-00002
00-812320
SC-066-06
00-812374-00002
00-813514
SD-026-09

O OWONOOUPAWN-=

N

I

2 THRU 5

7

BASE AND PANELS

NAME OF PART AMT.

[oTo] el =Y = o o PSPPSRI
Panel Assy. — Front (SR24C) (Previous Construction) ...
Panel Assy. — Front (SR24C) (Current Construction) .....
Panel Assy. — Front (SR24H) (Previous Construction) ...
Panel Assy. — Front (SR24H) (Current Construction).....
Panel — KiCK........cccooiiiiiii e
Mach. Screw 10-24 x /2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST) ..ottt
Tape — Foam (Evaporation Seal) /2 IN. Lg....c.eoiiiiiieiiiiie e e
Base Sub Assy. (SST)
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x /2 Phil. Truss Hd., TYPE AB.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieie et 6

—~ e~~~
oo
—~ e~ o~ —~

F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009)

-30-


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-892996-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813791-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-892996-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813791-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812374-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-241857?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812320?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-066-06?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-813514?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-026-09?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56780

o=

©

2, 0O OVWoEONOOUOPAWN-=

10-11

a4

A

o

4

“

PART NO.

00-812458-00001

SD-026-09
00-812456-00001

00-812282-00001

SC-128-04
00-812282-00002
NS-031-19
00-812456-00002
SD-026-09
00-813518-00001
00-814060
ML-130026-Z
ML-130024-2
ML-130025-Z2

RACK TRACK AND PANEL KITS

NAME OF PART AMT.

=T a1 e Lo o PRSP 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x /2 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB (SST) .....oeiieiiiiiiiiieeieee e 3
Panel — Side (RH)
Track — Rack (RH)
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 13/4 Phil. Rd. Hd. (SST) ...ciutiiiiiiieiieeeeee e 2
TraCk — RACK (LH) ..ttt ettt e e e e et e e s be e e snbee e smnaeeeanneeeane 1
Stop Nut '/s-20
PanEl — SIAE (LH) ..ottt ettt et e e e e b e e e nre e e annen 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x /2 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB (SST) ....coeiieiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee e 3
Tank Weldment (Previous Construction)
Tank Weldment (Current Construction)
Top Panel Kit Field Installed

Left Side Panel Kit Field Installed
Right Side Panel Kit Field Installed

-31- F-43078 Rev. A (August 2009)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812458-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812456-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812282-00001?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812282-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-812456-00002?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-026-09?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-128-04?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-031-19?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-026-09?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-814060?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

SR24 SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

-56778

PL

RACK UNIT

AMT.

NAME OF PART

PART NO.

ILLUS.

PL-56778

RACK — Peg (PACKAGE)......ceiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e e e sbe e e s nae e e snnes

00-315191

Rack — Combination (Packaged) ........couuii ittt

00-315193

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

AUGUST 2009

FORM 43078 Rev. A


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-315191?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-315193?pt-manual=HOB-SR24_pm.pdf

